TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deepfile Corporation		01/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StoredIQ Corporation	
Street Address:	4401 Westgate Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78745	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78551011	STOREDIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.833.2170

Email: carolanne.bashir@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332261-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyn Taylor
Signature:	/Allyn Taylor/
Date:	05/11/2006

900048768 REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0062

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0063

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 05/11/2006